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Rural voters are in a challenging mood for
Democrats.
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Rural voters prioritize immigration ahead of COVID-19, jobs and the

economy.

Q1: Which of the following issues is most important for the federal government to address over the next year? Which is second most important?

Rural Voters: First or Second Most Important Issue

Immigration and
border security

T 239

Addressing COVID-19

Federal spending and
the deficit

Jobs and economic
growth

Health care

All equally

National security and
terrorism

Consumer costs and
inflation

Climate change

Fairness in our tax
system

Additional issues
surveyed that measured
below 10% included

crime, gun rights, racial
equality, childcare, and
infrastructure




They also have strong concerns about inflation, jobs, politicians — and
family farms.

Q19: To what extent do you agree with the following statements

839% 59% Strongly Agree The cost of things | need every day like food,
clothes, and gasoline is going up fast.

4

Trade schools and a skilled labor force can
provide the foundation of a successful career
to support a family.

82% 55% Strongly Agree

53% Strongly Agree Politicians are contributing to disinformation
and misinformation circulating in the media
environment.

80%

78% 52% Strongly Agree Disinformation from the media is creating a
threat to our well-being.

75% Family farms are disappearing faster than 7%
ever before

75% 53% Strongly Agree Our national debt is out of control and we’ll - 99

never be able to repay it.

74% Crime is a major problem and police 11%
departments need more funding and officers.



Rural voters don’t believe that either party is speaking to them.

RURAL VOTERS: RURAL VOTERS:
DEM. PARTY CONSIDERS YOUR WAY OF LIFE REP. PARTY CONSIDERS YOUR WAY OF LIFE
57%
50%

38%
349%

)
9% 11%

YES NO DON'T KNOW YES NO DON'T KNOW

Q2: When members of the Democratic Party, including presidential candidates and other elected officials and candidates, talk about policy priorities, do you
think they are considering you and your way of life?



Donald Trump is the only well-liked national political figure.

Net Somewhat Very Total
Favorability Unfavorable Unfavorable Unfavorable

Joe Biden -12 19% 14% 41% 55%

Nancy Pelosi 26 16% 15% 46% 61%

Charles Schumer -15 19% 18% 30% 48%

Joe Manchin -6 24% 24% 14% 38%

Mitch McConnell

25 23% 23% 32% 56%
Alexandria Ocasio 17 18% 16% 319% 47%
Cortez

Kyrsten Sinema -9 18% 20% 15% 35%



Despite this high level of discontent, rural voters express some
confidence about their economic future.

RURAL VOTERS: RURAL VOTERS:
CURRENT FINANCIAL SITUATION

36%
62% positive 320/

EXCELLENT _ 19% 299,

ONLY FAIR 23%
POOR 13%
CONFIDENT AND I EXPECT NO CHANGE WORRIED AND
OPTIMISTIC UNCERTAIN
ponN'T kNow || 1%
5 Q5: When you think about your own financial situation, looking ahead to the next

Q4: How would you rate your current financial situation. Is it.... : year or so, do you feel...?



There has been a notable drop-off for Biden
among rural voters, while Trump remains
strong.
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Biden is seeing "drop-off" from his 2020 vote total among rural voters. °

73% of rural voters who voted for Biden in 2020 plan to vote for him again in 2024 if the general election is between Biden and Trump. 27% of 2020
Biden voters (accounting for 11% of all rural voters) say they wouldn't return or are unsure.

ALL RURAL VOTERS: ALL RURAL VOTERS:
2020 VOoTE 2024 VOTE

Someone else 2% Someone else 14%

Q: If the 2024 election for President were held today, for
whom would you vote?

49%

Can't

remember 2% Don't know 5%



A majority of rural voters believe that Joe Biden has fallen short of
expectations — including 21% of Democrats.

RURAL VOTER KEY GROUPS:
FALLEN SHORT OF EXPECTATIONS

18-29 N 579%
30-44 N 519%
45-64 I 52%
65 and over NG 62%
Male NI 49%
Female NGNS 60%
Rep. I 779%
Dem. I 21%
Ind. NN 63%
< Coll. N 619%
Some College NGNS 59%
Coll.+ NN 42%
Hisp. NN 299%
White I 62%
Black I 16%
2020 Trump . 799%
2020 Biden [N 249
Biden Drop Off N 55%

o]

HAS BIDEN MET EXPECTATIONS

Q13. On the whole, do you feel that Joe Biden has met your expectations?

Don't know Exceeded
| __expectations

Too early to
tell

8%

Met
expectations

Fallen short

of /
expectations




Rural voters give Biden credit for his work addressing COVID-19, but is 1

1
otherwise net-negative.

Q15: And when it comes to each of the following, would you say you approve or disapprove of Joe Biden’s handling of that issue?

Addressing the COVID-19/Coronavirus
pandemic 41%

47% 22% Strongly Approve Improving the economy and creating jobs _ 50%
Tackling the climate emergency climate
45% I 7
19% Strongly Approve change (0]
45% Rebuilding America's infrastructure _ 50%
Enhancing social support programs for _ o
44% 49%

56%

% overall == —==========—===—=—===—=—==——— L
429% I
41% Addressing crime and public safety 5290/

defeating terrorism

40% Supporting family farms and agriculture

o



Biden is under water on approval, with very low ratings among
independents

18-29
30-44
45-64
65 and over
Male
Female
Rep.
Dem.
Ind.
< Coll.
Some College
Coll.+
Hisp.
White
Black
2020 Trump
2020 Biden
'‘Biden Drop Off

RURAL VOTERS:
TOTAL APPROVE

I 39%
I 5 1%
I 43%

I 34%

I 46%
I 39%

B 16%
I 85%
I 26%

I 37%

I 34%
I 56%
I 71%
I 35%
I 88/
B 12%
I 85%
I 54%
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Q10. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as
President?

RURAL VOTERS: BIDEN APPROVAL

o
o
(o)

.

APPROVE, APPROVE, NOT DISAPPROVE, DISAPPROVE, DON'T KNOW
STRONGLY STRONGLY NOT STRONGLY
STRONGLY

44%

24%0
18%
11%

TOTAL APPROVE TOTAL DISAPPROVE

42% 55%



Trump's retroactive approval is particularly strong among rural voters 13

RURAL VOTER KEY GROUPS: Q11. Thinking back, do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump handled
ToTAL APPROVE his job as President?
18-29 I 599 RURAL VOTERS: TRUMP APPROVAL
30-44 N 62% h
45-64 NN 56% S o
65 and over [N 549% S
Male I 56% ]
Female NN 58% n
Rep. NG 86% °‘3
Dem. N 23% o
Ind. I 45 =) o
=~
< Coll. G 57% &
Some College IINNENEGEGGNNNN 63% ]
Coll.+ I 56% APPROVE, APPROVE, NOT DISAPPROVE, DISAPPROVE, DON'T KNOW
STRONGLY STRONGLY NOT STRONGLY
Hisp. NN 67% STRONGLY

White NN 61%

Black I 20% TOTAL APPROVE TOTAL DISAPPROVE
Donald Trump I 8890 o 0
Joe Biden [N 229% 5 7 /o 40 /0

Biden Drop Off NN 289%



These voters want to see results.



In open-ends, voters want Biden to prioritize immigration, COVID-19 anlcsl
the economy

Q12. Generally speaking, what would you like to see Joe Biden prioritize moving forward? [OPEN END]

Rural Voters: Like to See Biden Prioritize

lllegal immigration/border L 189
Economy/jobs N 13%
Stepping down P, 119%
coviD BN 10%
Deficit/Spending N 6%

Healthcare N 6%

Climate/Global warming N 401

Helping America propser B 49

National security/Foreign relations B 39%

Infrastracture B 3%

Crime/Safety B 2956

Inflation B 2%

Lower taxes BN 29%

Racial equality B 2%




Rural voters are generally in favor of the "Build Back Better” plan,
though they raise concerns about its cost.

16

Q16. Based on what you have heard and read in the news recently, are you in favor Q17: Based on your understanding of the plan, do you believe proposed
of Joe Biden'’s Build Back Better plan for infrastructure and social programs? spending levels are...
FAVOR BUILD BACK BETTER BELIEVE PROPOSED SPENDING IS
>
(=) o P
o ° ™M Don’t Know 18%
N o S
N N
o~
(=)
2
(=)
o L
o Too High
459%
YES, YES, NO, DON'T

STRONGLY SOMEWHAT SOMEWHAT STRONGLY KNOW
IN FAVOR IN FAVOR OPPOSED OPPOSED

About Right
'
47% 41% Too o

9%



Biden's BBB plan outpaces his job approval.

RURAL VOTER KEY GROUPS:
TOTAL IN FAVOR

86%
80% 78%
63%
57%
51%
44% 46% 43%
390/0 40 /0 80/ 400/0
33%
22%
18%
18-29 3044 45-64 65and Male Female Rep Ind. < Coll. Some Coll.+ Hisp.  White  Black 2020
over College Trump

Q16. Based on what you have heard and read in the news recently, are you in favor
of Joe Biden'’s Build Back Better plan for infrastructure and social programs?

87%

66%

2020 Biden
Biden Drop Off
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On health care, rising premium cost and physician access are rural voter
priorities '8

MoOST IMPORTANT HEALTHCARE ISSUE

Q18. When it comes to healthcare, which of the following is most important to you?

. Other
Increasing access to

prescription drugs

Addressing the rising cost

Don't know of insurance premiums

Ensuring that there are
enough hospitals and
providers in rural areas

Providing tax credits and other
help to make health insurance
more affordable

Making it easier to find
and see a doctor when
you need one



